## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## MOTION NO. 22-247

## CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF ANTHONY FLETCHER TO THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY CHILDREN'S COMMISSION

WHEREAS, SCC 2.400.030 authorizes the Human Services Department to administer and coordinate county programs and projects relating to human services in accordance with county, state and federal laws and regulations; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Fletcher is currently a City of Everett Police Department Sergeant assigned to the Gang Response Unit; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Fletcher facilitates intervention and prevention programs for atrisk youth and families; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Fletcher has well established professional relationships with organizations that serve youth in the community; and

WHEREAS, SCC 2.03.040 identifies the customary method for appointment in Snohomish County; and

WHEREAS, this appointment is further recommended by County Executive Dave Somers pursuant to SCC 2.03.030;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, pursuant to SCC 2.03.040, the Snohomish County Council confirms the appointment of Anthony Fletcher to the Snohomish County Children's Commission for an initial four-year term beginning upon confirmation.

PASSED this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of June, 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

ared Mead

Acting Council Chair

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of the Council